R und Two Investment: $15 million

Grantee

Keystone Meats

Markley's Country Butchering

E. R. Boliantz Co., Inc.

White Barn Inc.

NaKyrsie Meats

Smokin T's smokehouse LLC

Cherry Valley Slaughtering & Processing
Kah & Company, Inc., DBA KAH MEATS
B&B Custom Butchering

Manning Packing Co LLC

Camden Locker LLC

Sugar Creek Packing Co.

Don’s Custom Meats, Inc.

Fink Meat Company

Copey's Butcher Shop Inc.

Leslie Farm Custom Meat Processing
Winona Frozen Foods

Gochenour Meats & More, LLC

Center Street Meat Company, LLC
Catanese Classic Seafoods Inc.

Lou's Italian Sausage Company LTD
The Butcher Block & Smokehouse, LLC
Hunt Butcher Shop

Sugar Creek Packing Co.

Michaels Finer Meats and Seafoods LLC
TB&G Meats LLC

North Country Charcuterie

Vitale Meat Poultry and Provisions LLC

County
Allen
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashtabula
Ashtabula
Ashtabula
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Butler
Carroll
Clark
Clark
Columbiana
Columbiana
Crawford
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Darke
Darke
Fayette
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Grant Award
$250,000.00
$32,065.00
$250,000.00
$150,000.00
$205,800.73
$121,600.00
$250,000.00
$243,203.16
$49,303.89
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$66,128.16
$90,000.00
$157,651.00
$250,000.00
$110,900.00
$164,660.00
$250,000.00
$224,750.00
$250,000.00
$246,554.58
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$246,521.00
$233,063.00
$228,729.98




Grantee

A & N Meats LLC dba St. Mary's Meats
The Local Butcher LLC

New Creation Farm LLC

New Meat Company

Hurdwell, LLC

D&H Meats LLC (Facility 1)

D&H Meats LLC (Facility 2)
Zordich’s Fancy Meats, LLC
Sattler Family Meats, LLC
Winesburg Meats Inc.

Circle M Meats LLC

Dave's Custom Butchering, Inc
Dee-Jays Custom Butchering and Processing
Young's Locker Service, Inc.
Weaver Meats Inc.

Pataskala Meats LLC

Amaysing Meats

McConnell Meats & Farm Market LLC
Your Deli Inc.

Rob's Horst Packing LLC

Acme Steak & Seafood Co., Inc.
Bowman and Landes Turkeys, Inc.
Sugar Creek Packing Co.

Olde Village Meats, LLC

Phillips Meat Processing LLC
Tanks Meats Inc.

Lazy Acres Meats LLC

Buckeye Quality Meats
Rodabaugh Bros. Meats, LLC
Gwirtz Foods Inc.

E. R. Boliantz Co., Inc.

Hasselbach Meats Inc.

Roots Meat Market LLC

Smith Family Frosted Foods
Raiano Meats LLC

Canal Fulton Specialty Meats, LLC
More Than Gourmet, Inc.

County
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Harrison
Henry
Holmes
Jackson
Jackson
Knox
Knox
Lake
Licking
Licking
Lorain
Lorain
Mahoning
Mahoning
Miami
Montgomery
Muskingum
Muskingum
Ottawa
Perry
Portage
Putnam
Richland
Richland
Sandusky
Sandusky
Seneca
Stark
Stark
Summit

Grant Award
$243,720.11
$250,000.00
$121,646.00
$205,000.00
$250,000.00
$101,000.00
$140,000.00
$238,664.72
$65,000.00

$247,323.00
$247,517.11
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$248,830.61
$250,000.00
$25,580.00

$208,100.00
$250,000.00
$160,088.03
$250,000.00
$249,146.00
$178,514.00
$250,000.00
$230,730.95
$246,443.00
$223,860.00
$197,951.70
$250,000.00
$96,219.00

$191,846.00
$225,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$239,648.99
$189,526.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00

continuea on next page



Grantee County Grant Award

Pressler’s Meats, INC. Summit $181,650.00
Jones Processing Inc. Trumbull $71,745.08

Mahan Packing Co. Inc. Trumbull $246,199.58
Peden's Meats LLC Trumbull $16,920.00

Jan's Meats LLC Tuscarawas $176,045.00
Sugar Valley Meats Tuscarawas $250,000.00
Ohio Farms Packing Co. LTD Wayne $182,767.00
Gerber Poultry, Inc. Wayne $250,000.00
National Beef Ohio, LLC Wood $250,000.00
Saums Market Wyandot $17,625.00
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