

Grantee	County	Grant Award
Keystone Meats	Allen	\$250,000.00
Markley's Country Butchering	Ashland	\$32,065.00
E. R. Boliantz Co., Inc.	Ashland	\$250,000.00
White Barn Inc.	Ashland	\$150,000.00
NaKyrsie Meats	Ashtabula	\$205,800.73
Smokin T's smokehouse LLC	Ashtabula	\$121,600.00
Cherry Valley Slaughtering & Processing	Ashtabula	\$250,000.00
Kah & Company, Inc., DBA KAH MEATS	Auglaize	\$243,203.16
B&B Custom Butchering	Belmont	\$49,303.89
Manning Packing Co LLC	Brown	\$250,000.00
Camden Locker LLC	Butler	\$250,000.00
Sugar Creek Packing Co.	Butler	\$250,000.00
Don's Custom Meats, Inc.	Carroll	\$250,000.00
Fink Meat Company	Clark	\$66,128.16
Copey's Butcher Shop Inc.	Clark	\$90,000.00
Leslie Farm Custom Meat Processing	Columbiana	\$157,651.00
Winona Frozen Foods	Columbiana	\$250,000.00
Gochenour Meats & More, LLC	Crawford	\$110,900.00
Center Street Meat Company, LLC	Crawford	\$164,660.00
Catanese Classic Seafoods Inc.	Cuyahoga	\$250,000.00
Lou's Italian Sausage Company LTD	Cuyahoga	\$224,750.00
The Butcher Block & Smokehouse, LLC	Darke	\$250,000.00
Hunt Butcher Shop	Darke	\$246,554.58
Sugar Creek Packing Co.	Fayette	\$250,000.00
Michaels Finer Meats and Seafoods LLC	Franklin	\$250,000.00
TB&G Meats LLC	Franklin	\$246,521.00
North Country Charcuterie	Franklin	\$233,063.00
Vitale Meat Poultry and Provisions LLC	Franklin	\$228,729.98

Grantee	County	Grant Award
A & N Meats LLC dba St. Mary's Meats	Fulton	\$243,720.11
The Local Butcher LLC	Gallia	\$250,000.00
New Creation Farm LLC	Geauga	\$121,646.00
New Meat Company	Greene	\$205,000.00
Hurdwell, LLC	Hancock	\$250,000.00
D&H Meats LLC (Facility 1)	Hancock	\$101,000.00
D&H Meats LLC (Facility 2)	Hancock	\$140,000.00
Zordich's Fancy Meats, LLC	Harrison	\$238,664.72
Sattler Family Meats, LLC	Henry	\$65,000.00
Winesburg Meats Inc.	Holmes	\$247,323.00
Circle M Meats LLC	Jackson	\$247,517.11
Dave's Custom Butchering, Inc	Jackson	\$250,000.00
Dee-Jays Custom Butchering and Processing	Knox	\$250,000.00
Young's Locker Service, Inc.	Knox	\$248,830.61
Weaver Meats Inc.	Lake	\$250,000.00
Pataskala Meats LLC	Licking	\$25,580.00
Amaysing Meats	Licking	\$208,100.00
McConnell Meats & Farm Market LLC	Lorain	\$250,000.00
Your Deli Inc.	Lorain	\$160,088.03
Rob's Horst Packing LLC	Mahoning	\$250,000.00
Acme Steak & Seafood Co., Inc.	Mahoning	\$249,146.00
Bowman and Landes Turkeys, Inc.	Miami	\$178,514.00
Sugar Creek Packing Co.	Montgomery	\$250,000.00
Olde Village Meats, LLC	Muskingum	\$230,730.95
Phillips Meat Processing LLC	Muskingum	\$246,443.00
Tanks Meats Inc.	Ottawa	\$223,860.00
Lazy Acres Meats LLC	Perry	\$197,951.70
Buckeye Quality Meats	Portage	\$250,000.00
Rodabaugh Bros. Meats, LLC	Putnam	\$96,219.00
Gwirtz Foods Inc.	Richland	\$191,846.00
E. R. Boliantz Co., Inc.	Richland	\$225,000.00
Hasselbach Meats Inc.	Sandusky	\$250,000.00
Roots Meat Market LLC	Sandusky	\$250,000.00
Smith Family Frosted Foods	Seneca	\$239,648.99
Raiano Meats LLC	Stark	\$189,526.00
Canal Fulton Specialty Meats, LLC	Stark	\$250,000.00
More Than Gourmet, Inc.	Summit	\$250,000.00

Grantee	County	Grant Award
Pressler's Meats, INC.	Summit	\$181,650.00
Jones Processing Inc.	Trumbull	\$71,745.08
Mahan Packing Co. Inc.	Trumbull	\$246,199.58
Peden's Meats LLC	Trumbull	\$16,920.00
Jan's Meats LLC	Tuscarawas	\$176,045.00
Sugar Valley Meats	Tuscarawas	\$250,000.00
Ohio Farms Packing Co. LTD	Wayne	\$182,767.00
Gerber Poultry, Inc.	Wayne	\$250,000.00
National Beef Ohio, LLC	Wood	\$250,000.00
Saums Market	Wyandot	\$17,625.00







